

City of Wharton

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact Person: Paula Favors, TRMC, CMC, City Secretary

City of Wharton 979-532-4811 ext. 225

979-532-0181 (f)

www.cityofwharton.com

City of Wharton Flood Advisory

Wharton, TX, January 25, 2024 – The National Weather Service has issued a flood warning for the Colorado River in Wharton County. The current prediction shows the river will crest at 42.7 feet Friday evening but depending on the conditions of the river this could change. The City of Wharton has begun preparations for possible minor lowland flooding and will continue to monitor the situation. Please stay informed by tuning into local radio or television stations.

